1/23February 2003
■ LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE (1V TYP.)
■ 2.85V DEVICE PERFORMANCES ARE
SUITABLE FOR SCSI-2 ACTIVE
TERMINATION
■ OUTPUT CURRENT UP TO 800 mA
■ FIXED OUTPUT VOLTAGE OF: 1.2V, 1.8V,
2.5V, 2.85V, 3.0V, 3.3V, 5.0V

CONNECTION DIAGRAM (top view)
NOTE: The TAB is connected to the VOUT.
ORDERING CODES
(*) Available on request
SOT-223 SO-8 DPAK TO-220 OUTPUT VOLTAGE
LD1117S12 LD1117D12 (*) LD1117DT12 LD1117V12 (*) 1.2 V
LD1117S18 LD1117D18 LD1117DT18 LD1117V18 1.8 V
LD1117S18C LD1117D18C LD1117DT18C LD1117V18C 1.8 V
LD1117S25 LD1117D25 LD1117DT25 LD1117V25 2.5 V
LD1117S25C LD1117D25C LD1117DT25C LD1117V25C 2.5 V
LD1117S28 LD1117D28 LD1117DT28 LD1117V28 2.85 V
LD1117S30 LD1117D30 LD1117DT30 LD1117V30 3 V
LD1117S30C LD1117D30C LD1117DT30C LD1117V30C 3 V
LD1117S33 LD1117D33 LD1117DT33 LD1117V33 3.3 V
LD1117S33C LD1117D33C LD1117DT33C LD1117V33C 3.3 V
LD1117S50 LD1117D50 LD1117DT50 LD1117V50 5 V
LD1117S50C LD1117D50C LD1117DT50C LD1117V50C 5 V
LD1117S LD1117D LD1117DT LD1117V ADJUSTABLE FROM
1.25 TO 15V
LD1117SC LD1117DC LD1117DTC LD1117VC ADJUSTABLE FROM
1.25 TO 15V
SOT-223 SO-8
TO-220DPAK
LD1117 SERIES